THE DATASHEET OF
GAL16V8D-10LP
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
5555 N.E. Moore Ct.   Hillsboro, Oregon 97124-6421   Phone (503) 268-8000   FAX (503) 268-8347
Internet:  http://www.latticesemi.com
GAL®16V8 Device Datasheet
September 2010
All Devices Discontinued!

031 IJL52-D8V61LAG CCLPdaeL-02
Industrial Grade Specifications
GAL16V8 Ordering Information
Conventional Packaging
Commercial Grade Specifications
)sn(dpT )sn(usT )sn(ocT )Am(ccI #gniredrO egakcaP
5.3 5.2 0.3 511 JL3-D8V61LAG 1 CCLPdaeL-02
5 3 4 1 51 8V61LAG 5-C LP1 PIDcitsalPniP-02
511 8V61LAG 5-D JL CCLPdaeL-02
5.7 7 5 1 51 D8V61LAG 7- LP PIDcitsalPniP-02
1 51 C8V61LAG 7- LP1 PIDcitsalPniP-02
1 51 8V61LAG 7-D JL CCLPdaeL-02
1 51 8V61LAG 7-D LS1 -02 niP CIOS
01 01 7 55 PQ01-D8V61LAG PIDcitsalPniP-02
55 JQ01-D8V61LAG CCLPdaeL-02
511 8V61LAG 01-D PL PIDcitsalPniP-02
511 8V61LAG 01-D JL CCLPdaeL-02
511 8V61LAG 01-D LS1 niP-02 CIOS
51 21 01 55 PQ51-D8V61LAG PIDcitsalPniP-02
55 JQ51-D8V61LAG CCLPdaeL-02
09 PL51-D8V61LAG PIDcitsalPniP-02
09 L51-D8V61LAG J daeL-02 CCLP
09 L51-D8V61LAG S1 CIOSniP-02
52 51 21 55 PQ52-D8V61LAG PIDcitsalPniP-02
55 JQ52-D8V61LAG CCLPdaeL-02
09 PL52-D8V61LAG PIDcitsalPniP-02
09 L52-D8V61LAG J CCLPdaeL-02
09 L52-D8V61LAG S1 -02 niP CIOS
1. Discontinued per PCN #06-07. Contact Rochester Electronics for available inventory.
ALL D
EVIC
ES
DISCONTIN
UED
Specifications GAL16V8
3
Part Number Description
Blank = Commercial
I = Industrial
Grade
PackagePowerL = Low Power
Q = Quarter Power
Speed (ns)
XXXXXXXX XX X XX X
Device Name
_
P = Plastic DIP
PN = Lead-free Plastic DIP
J = PLCC
JN = Lead-free PLCC
S = SOIC
GAL16V8D
Lead-Free Packaging
Commercial Grade Specifications
Industrial Grade Specifications
)sn(dpT )sn(usT )sn(ocT )Am(ccI #gniredrO egakcaP
5.7 7 5 1 03 8V61LAG 7-D JL IN eerF-daeL CCLPdaeL-02
1 03 8V61LAG 7-D PL IN eerF-daeL PIDcitsalPniP-02
01 01 7 031 INJL01-D8V61LAG CCLPdaeL-02eerF-daeL
031 INPL01-D8V61LAG eerF-daeL PIDcitsalPniP-02
51 21 01 031 JL51-D8V61LAG IN eerF-daeL -02 CCLPdaeL
031 PL51-D8V61LAG IN eerF-daeL PIDcitsalPniP-02
02 31 11 56 JQ02-D8V61LAG IN eerF-daeL CCLPdaeL-02
56 PQ02-D8V61LAG IN eerF-daeL PIDcitsalPniP-02
52 51 21 56 JQ52-D8V61LAG IN eerF-daeL CCLPdaeL-02
56 PQ52-D8V61LAG IN eerF-daeL PIDcitsalPniP-02
031 JL52-D8V61LAG IN eerF-daeL CCLPdaeL-02
031 PL52-D8V61LAG IN eerF-daeL PIDcitsalPniP-02
)sn(dpT )sn(usT )sn(ocT )Am(ccI #gniredrO egakcaP
5.3 5.2 0.3 511 NJL3-D8V61LAG 1 CCLPdaeL-02eerF-daeL
5 3 4 511 8V61LAG 5-D NJL eerF-daeL CCLPdaeL-02
5.7 7 5 1 51 D8V61LAG 7- L NP eerF-daeL PIDcitsalPniP-02
1 51 8V61LAG 7-D NJL eerF-daeL CCLPdaeL-02